Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1969 Assembly Bill 484

Date published: December 4, 1969

CHAPTER 249, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to appropriate \$1,015.60 from the highway fund for payment of a claim made by Midwest Sign Corporation against the state for damages.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the highway fund \$1,015.60 to Midwest Sign Corporation to compensate that corporation for damages resulting from an erroneous interpretation of federal requirements relating to interstate highways by employes of the highway commission. As a result of such erroneous interpretation Midwest Sign Corporation incurred costs in the erection and subsequent removal of an outdoor advertising sign along interstate 90 in Sauk county. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release of the state for any claim on account of such damages.

Approved November 20, 1969.